ROSEBUD SIOUX TRIBE
Resolution No. 2020-98

WHEREAS, the Rosebud Sioux Tribe is a federally recognized Indian tribe organized pursuant the Indian
Reorganization Act of 1934 and all pertinent amendments thereof; and

WHEREAS, the Rosebud Sioux Tribe is governed by a Tribal Council made up of elected representatives
who act in accordance with the powers granted to it by its Constitution and By-Laws; and

WHEREAS, the Rosebud Sioux Tribe Land and Natural Committee is established pursuant to Ordinance
No. 80-07 as amended in 1995; and

WHEREAS, the Rosebud Sioux Tribal Council having met on Wednesday, April 22, 2020, did approve
the 2020 Community Cleanup in the amount of $148,071.12; and

WHEREAS, the Rosebud Sioux Tribal Council is approving a three way split between TLE, SWA and the
Rosebud Sioux Tribe in the amount of $49,357.04 each totaling $148,071.12 for the 2020
Community Cleanup; now

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Rosebud Sioux Tribal Council approves the 2020 Community
Clean Up and authorizes the Treasurer to sign any and all documents pertaining to this action.

CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that the above Resolution No. 2020-98 was duly passed by the Rosebud Sioux Tribal
Council in session on April 22, 2020, by a vote of eleven (11) in favor, zero (0) opposed and three (3) not
voting. The said resolution was adopted pursuant to authority vested in the Council. A guorum was
present.

ATTEST:
Vv—a;r?fé Boyd, Secretary Rodney '/ Borm President

Rosebud Sioux Tribe Rosebud Sioux Tribe
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ROSEBUD SIOUX TRIBE
Resolution No. 2020-98

the Rosebud Sioux Tribe is a federally recognized Indian tribe organized pursuant the Indian
Reorganization Act of 1934 and all pertinent amendments thereof; and

the Rosebud Sioux Tribe is governed by a Tribal Council made up of elected representatives
who act in accordance with the powers granted to it by its Constitution and By-Laws; and

the Rosebud Sioux Tribe Land and Natural Committee is established pursuant to Ordinance
No. 80-07 as amended in 1995; and

the Rosebud Sioux Tribal Council having met on Wednesday, April 22, 2020, did approve
the 2020 Community Cleanup in the amount of $148,071.12; and

the Rosebud Sioux Tribal Council is approving a three way split between TLE, SWA and the
Rosebud Sioux Tribe in the amount of $49,357.04 each totaling $148,071.12 for the 2020
Community Cleanup; now

THEREFORE BE [T RESOLVED, that the Rosebud Sioux Tribal Council approves the 2020 Community
Clean Up and authorizes the Treasurer to sign any and all documents pertaining to this action.

CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that the above Resolution No. 2020-98 was duly passed by the Rosebud Sioux Tribal
Council in session on April 22, 2020, by a vote of eleven (11) in favor, zero (0) opposed and three (3) not
voting. The said resolution was adopted pursuant to authority vested in the Council. A quorum was

present.

ATTEST:

N R

Wayne Boyd, Secretary Ro&ney }GQJ: President
Rosebud Sioux Tribe Rosebud Sioux Trib
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Rosebud Sioux Tribe
Solid Waste Collections
2020 Community Clean Up

Okreek

Corn Creek
Norris

He Dog

Upper Cut Meat
Grass Mountain
Horse Creek

Swift Bear

wm‘ﬁd?m (\/Q-C- IC

Ring Thunder
Wicozani Sub-Division
Spring Creek
Soldier Creek
Sicangu Village
Two Strike
Rosebud
Antelope

St. Francis
Parmelee
Milks Camp
Bull Creek

Winner/Ideal

Weather Permitting
Pending Roll Off Trucks Running

Dates are subject to change as communities are completed

May 11-13, 2020
May 14-15, 2020
May 18-19, 2020
May 20-21, 2020
May 21-23, 2020
May 25-26, 2020
May 27-28, 2020
May 29-30, 2020
June 1-2, 2020
June 3-5, 2020
June 3-4, 2020
June 8-10, 2020
June 11-13, 2020
June 15-16, 2020
June 17-19, 2020

June 22-26, 2020

June 29-July 3, 2020

July 6-10, 2020
July 13-16, 2020
July 20-21, 2020
July 22-23, 2020

July 24-25, 2019
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ONE-WAY TO

ONE-WAY TO ESTIMATED TOTAL ESTIMATED TOTAL ESTIMATE
! CARTER ESTIMATEC CARTER @ TRIPS TO ESTIMATED TONNAGE $60.06  PER ROLL-OFF #ROLL-OFFS TOTAL PAYMENT,
COMMUNITIES MILEAGE: S 3.00 PER MILE CARTER MILEAGE COSTS PER ROLL-OFF: PER TON USE REQUESTED: DUE:

1)  ANTELOPE 22 S 66.00 55 S 3,630.00 4 S 24024 s 306.24 55 S 20,473.20
2.)  NORRIS 65 S 195.00 6 S 1,170.00 4 S 24024 § 435.24 6 5 3,781.44
3.)  BULL CREEK 36 S 108.00 3 S 324,00 4 S 24024 S 348.24 3 S 1,368.72
4.) WO0ob— @ g _r“m\ E@iﬁ\ 35 ] 105.00 4 S 420.00 4 S 24024 & 345.24 4 5 1,800.96
5.) CORN CREEK 72 S 216.00 6 S 1,296.00 4 S 24024 § 456.24 6 S 4,033.44
6.)  GRASS MOUNTAIN 45 S 135.00 6 S 810.00 4 S 240.24 ¢ 375.24 6 S 3,061.44
7.} HEDOG 47 S 141.00 7 S 987.00 4 S 240.24 & 381.24 7 S 3,655.68
8) HORSE CREEK 45 S 135.00 ¥, S 945.00 4 S 240.24 5 375.24 7 S 3,571.68
9.) IDEAL 29 S 87.00 4 S 348.00 4 S 240.24 8 327.24 4 ] 1,656.96
10.) MILK'S CAMP 70 S 210.00 8 S 1,680.00 4 S 24024 S 450.24 8 S 5,281.92
11.) OKREEK ) 9 S 27.00 6 S 162.00 4 S 24024 § 267.24 6 S 1,765.44
12.) PARMELEE 46 S 138.00 38 S 5,244,00 4 S 24024 5 378.24 38 ] 19,617.12
13.) RING THUNDER 33 S 99.00 5 S 495.00 4 S 24024 s 339.24 5 5 2,191.20
14.) ROSEBUD 35 S 105.00 55 S 5,775.00 4 S 240.24 8 345.24 55 5 24,763.20
15.) SOLDIER CREEK 36 S 108.00 8 S 864.00 4 $ 24024 S 348,24 8 $ 3,649.92
16.) SPRING CREEK 51 S 153.00 9 S 1,377.00 4 S 240.24 5§ 393.24 9 S 4,916.16
17.) ST. FRANCIS 45 S 135.00 50 S 6,750.00 4 S 24024 8§ 375.24 50 S 25,512.00
18.) SWIFT BEAR 46 S 138.00 7 S 966.00 4 S 24024 § 378.24 7 s 3,613.68
19.) TWO STRIKE , 39 S 117.00 8 S 936.00 4 S 24024 S 357.24 8 5] 3,793.92
20.} UPPER CUT MEAT 49 5 147.00 6 S 882.00 4 $ 24024 § 387.24 6 5 3,205.44
21} WINNER 22 S 66.00 8 S 528.00 4 S 24024 S 306.24 8 5 2,977.92
22.) Wicozani Sub Division 33 ) 99.00 3 S 297.00 4 S 24024 S 339.24 3 S 1,314.72
23.) Sicangu Village 46 S 138.00 4 s 552.00 4 $ 24024 S 378.24 4 S 2,064.96
TOTAL: 313 $  148,071.12

** NOTE: USE OF CASE FRONT-END LOADER IS $ 75.00 PER HOUR **
** NOTE: DIESEL FOR SWA $2,000.00
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RESOLUTION NO. 2020- Ja Q Vg

WHEREAS, the Rosebud Sioux Tribe is a federally recognized Indian tribe organized pursuant the Indian
Reorganization Act of 1934 and all pertinent amendments thereof; and '

%)

WHEREAS, the Rosebud Sioux Tribe is governed by a Tribal Council made up of elected representatives
who act in accordance with the powers granted to it by its Constitution and By-Laws; and

WHEREAS, the Rosebud Sioux Tribe Land and Natural Committee is established pursuant to Ordinance
No. 80-07 as amended in 1995; and

WHEREAS, the Rosebud Sioux Tribal Council having met on Wednesday, April 23, 2020, did approve the
2020 Community Cleanup in the amount of $148,071.12; and

WHEREAS, the Rosebud Sioux Tribal Council is approving a three way split between TLE, SWA and the
Rosebud Sioux Tribe in the amount of $49,357.04 each totaling $148,071.12 for the 2020 Community

Cleanup; now

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Rosebud Sioux Tribal Council approves the 2020 Community
Clean Up and authorizes the Treasurer to sign any and all documents pertaining to this action.

CERTIFICATION
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COMMUNITIES

ANTELOPE
NORRIS

BULL CREEK
WOO0D

CORN CREEK
GRASS MOUNTAIN
HE DOG

HORSE CREEK
IDEAL

MILK'S CAMP
OKREEK
PARMELEE

RING THUNDER
ROSEBUD
SOLDIER CREEK
SPRING CREEK
ST. FRANCIS
SWIFT BEAR
TWO STRIKE
UPPER CUT MEAT
WINNER
Wicozani Sub Division

Sicangu Village

RST SOLID WASTE COLLECTIONS 2020 COMMUNITY CLEAN UP

ONE-WAY TO ONE-WAY TO ESTIMATED TOTAL ESTIMATED

CARTER ESTIMATEL CARTER @ TRIPS TO ESTIMATED TONNAGE $60.06
MILEAGE: $3.00 PER MILE CARTER MILEAGE COSTS PER ROLL-OFF: PER TON
22 S 66.00 55 4 3,630.00 4 S 240.24
65 S 195.00 6 $ 1,170.00 4 $ 240.24
36 $ 108.00 3 $ 324,00 4 $ 240.24
35 S 105.00 4 S 420.00 4 $ 240.24
72 S 216.00 6 S 1,296.00 4 $ 240.24
45 $ 135.00 6 $ 810.00 4 $ 240.24
47 S 141.00 7 S 987.00 4 $ 240.24
45 s 135.00 7 $ 945.00 4 $ 240.24
29 S 87.00 4 $ 348.00 4 $ 240.24
70 5 210.00 8 S 1,680.00 4 $ 240.24

9 S 27.00 6 $ 162.00 4 S 240.24

46 S 138.00 38 S 5,244.00 4 S 240.24
33 ] 99.00 5 $ 495.00 4 S 240.24
35 S 105.00 55 S 5,775.00 4 § 240.24
36 S 108.00 8 $ 864.00 4 $ 240.24
51 $ 153.00 9 S 1,377.00 4 $ 240.24
45 $ 135.00 50 S 6,750.00 4 $ 240.24
46 s 138.00 T $ 966.00 4 $ 240.24
39 S 117.00 8 S 936.00 4 S 240.24
49 S 147.00 6 $ 882.00 4 $ 240.24
22 $ 66.00 8 $ 528.00 4 $ 240.24
33 s 99.00 3 $ 297.00 4 $ 240.24
46 5 138.00 4 $ 552.00 4 $ 240.24

** NOTE: USE OF CASE FRONT-END LOADER IS $ 75.00 PER HOUR **

** NOTE: DIESEL FOR SWA $2,000.00

TOTAL ESTIMATE

PER ROLL-OFF

mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm

USE

306.24
435.24
348.24
345.24
456.24
375.24
381.24
375.24
327.24
450.24
267.24
378.24
339.24
345.24
348.24
393.24
375.24
378.24
357.24
387.24
306.24
339.24
378.24

TOTAL:

# ROLL-OFFS TOTAL PAYMENT

REQUESTED:

u1
ul

DUE:

20,473.20

3,781.44

1,368.72

1,800.96

4,033.44

3,061.44

3,655.68

3,571.68

1,656.96

5,281.92

DR[O jw o

1,765.44

w
co

19,617.12

2,191.20

55

24,763.20

3,649.92

4,916.16

25,512.00

3,613.68

3,793.92

3,205.44

2,977.92

1,314.72

ol [0 oy oo [~

2,064.96

313

148,071.12




Rosebud Sioux Tribe
Solid Waste Collections
2020 Community Clean Up

1. Okreek May 11-13, 2020
2. Corn Creek May 14-15, 2020
3. Norris May 18-19, 2020
4. He Dog May 20-21, 2020
5. Upper Cut Meat May 21-23, 2020
6. Grass Mountain May 25-26, 2020
7. Horse Creek May 27-28, 2020
8. Swift Bear May 29-30, 2020
S. Wood June 1-2, 2020
10. Ring Thunder June 3-5, 2020
11. Wicozani Sub-Division June 3-4, 2020
12. Spring Creek June 8-10, 2020
13. Soldier Creek June 11-13, 2020

14.

15. Two Strike June 17-19, 2020
16. Rosebud June 22-26, 2020
17. Antelope June 29-July 3, 2020
18. St. Francis July 6-10, 2020

19. Parmelee July 13-16, 2020
20. Milks Camp July 20-21, 2020
21. Bull Creek July 22-23, 2020

22. Winner/Ideal July 24-25, 2019

Sicangu Village

Weather Permitting

Pending Roll Off Trucks Running
Dates are subject to change as communities are completed

June 15-16, 2020
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o o Rodney Bordeaux
M sm 72& President
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‘ 2.0 Bor 506 Treasurer
Roschud, SD 57570 i

; = Secretary

Pheane 605 - 747 - 2424 - Fax 605-747-5572 Edward Clairmont

Sergeant-at-Arms

TO: Rodney M. Bordeaux, President
Rosebud Sioux Tribe

Gary LaPointe, CEO
Sicangu Wicoti Awanyakape

Cleve Her Many Horses, Director
Tribal Land Enterprise

FR: Tammi R. Young, Directow
RST Solid Waste Collections J
DT: April 20, 2020
RE: 2020 Community Cleanup
The cost of 2020 cleanup increased by $4,112.40 this year based on how many roll offs/mileage we went

through in each Community last year (2020). Please see attached cost and schedule.

Per resolution the cost of cleanup this year is $148,071.12. The three way split between the RST, SWA
and TLE will be $49,357.04 each. Cleanup is scheduled to begin the last week in April.

It is important that the moneys be sent to Solid Waste prior to cleanup. Without the moneys | will not
start cleanup as scheduled.

Please see attached resolution.

If you have any questions, | will be available at 605-828-1275 at your earliest convenience. Thank you.

cc: file




ROSEBUD SIOUX TRIBE
Resolution No. 2020-98

WHEREAS, the Rosebud Sioux Tribe is a federally recognized Indian tribe organized pursuant the Indian
Reorganization Act of 1934 and all pertinent amendments thereof; and

WHEREAS, the Rosebud Sioux Tribe is governed by a Tribal Council made up of elected representatives
who act in accordance with the powers granted to it by its Constitution and By-Laws; and

WHEREAS, the Rosebud Sioux Tribe Land and Natural Committee is established pursuant to Ordinance
No. 80-07 as amended in 1995; and

WHEREAS, the Rosebud Sioux Tribal Council having met on Wednesday, April 22, 2020, did approve
the 2020 Community Cleanup in the amount of $148,071.12; and

WHEREAS, the Rosebud Sioux Tribal Council is approving a three way split between TLE, SWA and the
Rosebud Sioux Tribe in the amount of $49,357.04 each totaling $148,071.12 for the 2020
Community Cleanup; now

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Rosebud Sioux Tribal Council approves the 2020 Community
Clean Up and authorizes the Treasurer to sign any and all documents pertaining to this action.

CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that the above Resolution No. 2020-98 was duly passed by the Rosebud Sioux Tribal
Council in session on April 22, 2020, by a vote of eleven (11) in favor, zero (0) opposed and three (3) not
voting. The said resolution was adopted pursuant to authority vested in the Council. A quorum was
present.

ATTEST:
e
Wayne Boyd, Secretary Rodn&wordéqux, President

Rosebud Sioux Tribe Rosebud Sioux Tribe
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Rosebud Sioux Tribe

Solid Waste Collections
2020 Community Clean Up

Okreek
Corn Creek
Norris
He Dog
Upper Cut Meat
Grass Mountain
Horse Creek
Swift Bear
Ring Thunder
Wicozani Sub-Division
Spring Creek
Soldier Creek
Sicangu Village
Two Strike
Rosebud
Antelope
St. Francis
Parmelee
Milks Camp
Bull Creek

Winner/ldeal

Weather Permitting
Pending Roll Off Trucks Running

Dates are subject to change as communities are completed

- May 11-13, 2020

May 14-15, 2020
May 18-19, 2020

May 20-21, 2020

May 21-23, 2020

May 25-26, 2020
May 27-28, 2020
May 29-30, 2020
June 1-2, 2020
June 3-5, 2020
June 3-4, 2020
June 8-10, 2020
June 11-13, 2020
June 15-16, 2020
June 17-19, 2020
lune 22-26, 2020
June 29-July 3, 2020
July 6-10, 2020
July 13-16, 2020
July 20-21, 2020
July 22-23, 2020

July 24-25, 2019
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ONE-WAY TO ONE-WAY TO ESTIMATED TOTAL ESTIMATED TOTAL ESTIMATE

® CARTER ESTIMATEC ~ CARTER @ TRIPS TO ESTIMATED TONNAGE $60.06 PERROLL-OFF  #ROLL-OFFS TOTAL PAYMENT,
COMMUNITIES MILEAGE: $ 3.00 PER MILE CARTER MILEAGE COSTS ~ PER ROLL-OFF: PER TON USE. REQUESTED: DUE:
q
1)  ANTELOPE : 22 $ 66.00 55 S 3,630.00 4 $ 240.24 & 306.24 55 $ 20,473.20
2.)  NORRIS 65 s 195.00 6 $ 1,170.00 4 S 24024 % 435.24 6 $ 3,781.44
3)  BULL CREEK 36 S 108.00 3 $ 324,00 4 $ 24024 § 348.24 3 s 1,368.72
4) Woop— @F L‘ﬂ @;&m\ 35 $ 105.00 4 $ 420,00 4 $ 240.24 & 345.24 4 $ 1,800.96
5.) CORN CREEK 72 S 216.00 6 S 1,296.,00 4 $ 240.24 & 456.24 6 S 4,033.44
6.)  GRASS MOUNTAIN 45 $ 135.00 6 $ 810.00 4 $ 24024 ¢ 375.24 6 $ 3,061.44
7.) HEDOG 47 5 141.00 7 $ 987.00 4 $ 240.24 $ 381.24 7 is 3,655,68
8.)  HORSE CREEK 45 $ 135.00 7 s 945.00 4 $ 240.24 ¢ 375.24 7 $ 3,571.68
9.) IDEAL 29 $ 87.00 4 $ 348.00 4 $ 240.24 327.24 4 $ 1,656.96
10.} MILK'S CAMP 70 $ 210.00 8 $ 1,680.00 4 S 24024 3 450.24 8 $ 5,281.92
11.) OKREEK . 9 $ 27.00 6 $ 162.00 4 $ 240.24 & 267.24 6 S 1,765.44
12.) PARMELEE 46 S 138.00 38 s 5,244.,00 4 $ 240.24 & 378.24 38 s 19,617.12
13.) RING THUNDER 33 s 99.00 5 $ 495.00 4 $ 24024 § 339.24 5 $ 2,191.20
14.) ROSEBUD 35 s 105.00 55 s 5,775.00 4 $ 240.24 & 345.24 55 S 2476320
15.) SOLDIER CREEK 36 $ 108.00 8 S 864.00 4 $ 24024 § 348.24 8 S 3,649.92
16.) SPRING CREEK 51 5 153.00 9 5 1,377.00 4 $ 24024 S 393.24 9 $ 4,916.16
17.) ST. FRANCIS 45 $ 135.00 50 $ 6,750.00 4 $ 24024 375.24 50 S 2551200
18.) SWIFT BEAR 46 s 138.00 ) $ 966,00 4 S 24024 § 378.24 7 $ 3,613.68
19.) TWO STRIKE A 39 . 117.00 8 3 936.00 4 S 24024 ¢ 357.24 8 $ 3,793.92
20.) UPPER CUT MEAT 49 $ 147.00 6 $ 882.00 4 $ 24024 $ 387.24 6 5 3,205.44
1) WINNER 22 S 66.00 8 $ 528.00 4 $ 24024 & 306.24 -8 s 2,977.92
22.)  Wicozani Sub Division 33 $ 99.00 3 $ 297.00 4 $ 24024 $ 339.24 3 $ 131472
3.} Sicangu Village 46 $ 138.00 4 $ 552.00 4 $ 240.24 § 378.24 4 $ __ 2,06496
i TOTAL: 313 S 148,071.12
* NOTE: USE OF CASE FRONT-END LOADER IS $ 75.00 PER HOUR **

* NOTE: DIESEL FOR SWA $2,000.00




ROSEBUD SIOUX TRIBE
Resolution No. 2020-98

WHEREAS, the Rosebud Sioux Tribe is a federally recognized Indian tribe organized pursuant the Indian
Reorganization Act of 1934 and all pertinent amendments thereof; and

WHEREAS, the Rosebud Sioux Tribe is governed by a Tribal Council made up of elected representatives
who act in accordance with the powers granted to it by its Constitution and By-Laws; and

WHEREAS, the Rosebud Sioux Tribe Land and Natural Committee is established pursuant to Ordinance
No. 80-07 as amended in 1995; and

WHEREAS, the Rosebud Sioux Tribal Council having met on Wednesday, April 22, 2020, did approve
the 2020 Community Cleanup in the amount of $148,071.12; and

WHEREAS, the Rosebud Sioux Tribal Council is approving a three way split between TLE, SWA and the
Rosebud Sioux Tribe in the amount of $49,357.04 each totaling $148,071.12 for the 2020
Community Cleanup; now

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Rosebud Sioux Tribal Council approves the 2020 Community
Clean Up and authorizes the Treasurer to sign any and all documents pertaining to this action.

CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that the above Resolution No. 2020-98 was duly passed by the Rosebud Sioux Tribal
Council in session on April 22, 2020, by a vote of eleven (11) in favor, zero (0) opposed and three (3) not
voting. The said resolution was adopted pursuant to authority vested in the Council. A quorum was
present.

ATTEST:

Rodney MI Erde

Wa;ﬁe Boyd, Secretary }4{ President
Rosebud Sioux Tribe Rosebud Sioux Tribe
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Rosebud Sioux Tribe

Solid Waste Collections
2020 Community Clean Up

Okreek

Corn Creek
Norris

He Dog

Upper Cut Meat
Grass Mountain
Horse Creek

Swift Bear

woor— Bt UzelC

Ring Thunder
Wicozani Sub-Division
Spring Creek
Soldier Creek
Sicangu Village
Two Strike
Rosebud
Antelope

St. Francis
Parmelee
Milks Camp
Bull Creek

Winner/Ideal

Weather Permitting
Pending Roll Off Trucks Running

Dates are subject to change as communities are completed

- May 11-13, 2020

May 14-15, 2020
May 18-19, 2020
May 20-21, 2020
May 21-23, 2020
May 25-26, 2020
May 27-28, 2020
May 29-30, 2020
June 1-2, 2020
June 3-5, 2020
June 3-4, 2020
June 8-10, 2020
June 11-13, 2020
June 15-16, 2020

June 17-19, 2020

June 22-26, 2020

June 29-july 3, 2020

July 6-10, 2020

July 13-16, 2020
July 20-21, 2020
July 22-23, 2020

July 24-25, 2019
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ONE-WAY TO ONE-WAY TO ESTIMATED TOTAL ESTIMATED TOTAL ESTIMATE

0 CARTER ESTIMATEL ~ CARTER @ TRIPS TO ESTIMATED TONNAGE ~ $60.06 PERROLL-OFF  #ROLL-OFFS TOTAL PAYMENT,
COMMUNITIES MIEAGE:  S3.00PERMIE  CARTER  MILEAGECOSTS PER ROLL-OFF: PER TON USE REQUESTED: DUE:
; e
1) ANTELOPE 22 $ 66.00 55 $ 3,630.00 4 $ 24024 ¢ 306.24 55 $  20,473.20
2) NORRIs & ? 195.00 6 $ 1,170.00 4 $ 24024 3 435.24 6 $ 378144
2 BULLCREEK 36 $ 108.00 3 $ 324.00 4 $ 24024 348.24 3 $ 1,368.72
4) WOOB— @: n.ﬁ @E&R\ 35 $ 105.00 4 $ 420.00 4 $ 24024 ¢ 345.24 4 $ 1,800.96
5) CORN CREEK 72 $ 216.00 6 $ 1,296.00 4 $ 24024 ¢ 456.24 6 $ 4,033.44
6.) GRASS MOUNTAIN . 45 $ 135,00 6 $ 810.00 4 $ 24024 375.24 6 $ 3,061.44
7.) HEDOG 47 $ 141.00 7 $ 987.00 4 $ 24024 381.24 7 $ 3,655.68
8) HORSE CREEK 45 $ 135.00 7 $ 945,00 4 $ 24024 ¢ 375.24 7 $ 3,571.68
9.) IDEAL 29 S 87.00 4 $ 348.00 4 $ 240.24 ¢ 327.24 4 $ 1,656.96
10.)  MILK'S cAMP 70 $ 210.00 8 $ 1,680.00 4 $ 24024 ¢ 450.24 8 $ 5,281.92
11.) OKREEK . 9 $ 27.00 6 $ 162.00 4 $ 24024 267.24 6 $ 1,765.44
12.) PARMELEE 46 $ 138.00 38 $ 5,244.00 4 $ 24024 3 378.24 38 $ 1961712
13.)  RING THUNDER 33 $ 99.00 5 $ 495,00 4 $ 24024 ¢ 339.24 5 $ 2,191.20
14.) ROSEBUD 35 $ 105.00 55 $ 5,775.00 4 $ 24024 345.24 55 $ 2476320
15.) SOLDIER CREEK 36 $ 108.00 8 $ 864.00 4 $ 24024 § 348.24 8 $ 3,649.92
16.) SPRING CREEK 51 $ 153.00 9 $ 1,377.00 4 $ 240.24 § 393.24 9 $ 4,916.16
17.) ST. FRANCIS 45 $ 135.00 50 $ 6,750.00 4 $ 24024 § 375.24 50 $ 2551200
18.) SWIFT BEAR 46 s 138.00 7 $ 966.00 4 $ 24024 § 378.24 7 $ 3,613.68
19.) TWO STRIKE ) 39 $ 117.00 8 $ 936.00 4 $ 240.24 § 357.24 8 $ 3,793.92
20.) UPPER CUT MEAT 49 S 147.00 6 $ 882.00 4 S 240.24 & 387.24 6 S 3,205.44
2.} WINNER 22 $ 66.00 8 $ 528.00 4 $ 24024 ¢ 306.24 8 $ 297792
22.) Wicozani Sub Division 33 $ 99.00 3 $ 297.00 4 $ 24024 339.24 3 $ 1,314.72
'3.) Sicangu Village 46 $ 138.00 4 $ 552.00 4 $ 240.24 & 378.24 4 $ 2,064.96
) TOTAL: 313 S 148,071.12
* NOTE: USE OF CASE FRONT-END LOADER 1S $ 75.00 PER HOUR **

* NOTE: DIESEL FOR SWA $2,000.00




United States Department of the Interior

BUREAU OF INDIAN AFFAIRS
Rosebud Agency
Post Office Box 228
Mission, South Dakota 57555
IN REPLY REFER TO:
Office of the Superintendent MAY U 1 2[]20

Honorable Rodney Bordeaux
President, Rosebud Sioux Tribe
Post Office Box 430

Rosebud, South Dakota 57570

Attention: Louis Wayne Boyd, RST Secretary

Dear President Bordeaux:

The following resolutions, received in this office on 04/28/2020 have been reviewed and re-routed to the
appropriate branches.

Resolution No. 2019-196 (Amended: 03/23/2020)  Resolution No. 2020-75

Resolution No. 2019-211 (Amended: 03/23/2020)  Resolution No. 2020-76
Resolution No. 2019-215 (Amended: 04/03/2020)  Resolution No. 2020-77

Resolution No. 2020-43 Resolution No. 2020-79
Resolution No. 2020-62 Resolution No. 2020-81
Resolution No. 2020-63 Resolution No. 2020-83
Resolution No. 2020-64 Resolution No. 2020-85
Resolution No. 2020-66 Resolution No. 2020-86
Resolution No. 2020-67 Resolution No. 2020-89 (Amended: 04/22/2020)
Resolution No. 2020-67 (Amended: 04/22/2020) Resolution No. 2020-92
Resolution No. 2020-69 Resolution No. 2020-95
Resolution No. 2020-70 Resolution No. 2020-96
Resolution No. 2020-71 , Resolution No. 2020-97
Resolution No. 2020-72 Resolution No. 2020-98
Resolution No. 2020-73 Resolution No. 2020-100

Resolution No. 2020-74

Sincerely,

gl

Ira Dean Wilson
uperintendent

Enclosure



